Company as on 10 days prior to the date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus:

S

No.

Name of

Shareholder

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

total

shareholding

(%)

No. of Equity

Shares on a fully

diluted basis

(including

conversion of

CCDs)*

Percentage of

total

shareholding

(%) on a fully

diluted basis

(including

conversion of

CCDs)

1.  CS LLP 39,458,790 40.96% 39,458,790  38.21%

2. Ranjit Pendurthi 26,657,197 27.67%  26,657,197  25.81%

3. Ravi Pendurthi 1,608,768 1.67%  1,608,768  1.56%

4. IRF II 11,742,530 12.19%  15,132,347  14.65%

5. IRF I 7,183,060 7.46%  8,958,509  8.67%

6. PNRPL 7,183,060 7.46%  8,958,509  8.67%

7. Sojitz Corporation 2,500,000 2.60%  2,500,000  2.42%

Total 96,333,405 100.00% 103,274,120 100.00%
*   For details of conversion of CCDs into Equity Shares, see ñ- History of Equity Share capitalò on page 78.

(d) Set forth below are details of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up Share capital of our

Company as on the date one year prior to the date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus:

S.

No.
Name Number of Equity Shares

% of pre-Offer

capital

% of post-Offer

capital

1.  Ranjit Pendurthi 26,657,197 25.81% [ǒ]

2.  Ravi Pendurthi 1,608,768 1.56% [ǒ]

Total 28,265,965 27.37% [ǒ]

87

S

No.

Name of

Shareholder

No. of equity

shares

Percentage of

total

shareholding

(%)

No. of equity

shares of  10

each on a fully

diluted basis

(including

conversion of

CCDs)*

Percentage of

total

shareholding

(%) on a fully

diluted basis

(including

conversion of

CCDs)

1. CS LLP 7,891,758  40.96% 7,891,758  38.21%

2. Ranjit Pendurthi 2,826,597  14.67% 2,826,597  13.68%

3. Ravi Pendurthi 2,826,596  14.67% 2,826,596  13.68%

4. IRF II 2,348,506  12.19% 3,026,469 14.65%

5. IRF I 1,436,612 7.46% 1,791,702 8.67%

6. PNRPL 1,436,612 7.46% 1,791,702 8.67%

7. Sojitz Corporation 500,000 2.60% 500,000 2.42%

Total 19,266,681 100.00% 20,654,824 100.00%
*   For details of conversion of CCDs into Equity Shares, see ñ- History of Equity Share capitalò on page 78.

(e) Set forth below are details of Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up Share capital of our

Company as on the date two years prior to the date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus:

S

No.

Name of

Shareholder

No. of equity

shares

Percentage of

total

shareholding

(%)

No. of equity

shares of  10

each on a fully

diluted basis

(including

conversion of

CCDs)*

Percentage of

total

shareholding

(%) on a fully

diluted basis

(including